

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

**Sessions Case No. 103 of 2025**

CNR No. WBBB01-003591-2025

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

02

28.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the thirteen (13) accused persons.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Out of thirteen (13) accused persons twelve (12) accused persons Sk. Karibul, Sk. Azim, Nur Alam Khan, Sakabul @ Sikabul Chaowdhury, Sk. Habol @ Sk. Ajibul @ Sk. Tajibul, Sk. Fajal, Sk. Samir, Sk. Mukul, Sk. Noyan @ Sk. Nayan, Nur Afsar @ Nur Absar Khan, Sk. Enamul and Sk. Enam, on Court bail, are present by filing hazira.

Fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of the above named accused persons. Let it be kept with the case record.

All the above named accused persons are permitted to remain on same bail till next date.

One accused namely Sk. Kamal, on Court bail, is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered but rejected.

**Issue W.A against accused Sk. Kamal at once.**

Let the surety-ship of the sureties of accused Sk. Kamal be suspended till date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Suri, Birbhum to start proceeding u/s. 491 of B.N.S.S (446 of Cr.P.C) against the sureties of the accused person namely Sk. Kamal and report compliance by the date so fixed.

Fix **07.05.2025** for appearance of twelve (12) accused persons and E.R of W.A of accused Sk. Kamal.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum.**

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum.**

(JO Code-WB00149)