

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 103 of 2025

CNR No. WBBB01-003591-2025

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

04

07.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Out of fourteen (14) accused persons on Court bail, thirteen (13) accused persons on record except accused Sk. Mukul, are present by filing hazira.

The accused Simay Bayen is permitted to remain on same bail till next date.

Accused Sk. Mukul, on Court bail, is absent today by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered but **rejected**.

Issue W.A against accused Sk. Mukul at once.

Fix **26.06.2025** for appearance of thirteen accused persons and E.R of W.A of accused Sk. Mukul.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)