

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 103 of 2025

CNR No. WBBB01-003591-2025

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy(WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

07
26.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

All the thirteen(13) accused persons namely , Sk. Karibul, Sk. Azim, Nur Alam Khan, Sakabul @ Sikabul Chaowdhury, Sk. Habol @ Sk. Ajibul @ Sk. Tajibul, Sk. Fajal, Sk. Samir, Sk. Mukul, Sk. Noyan @ Sk. Nayan, Nur Afsar @ Nur Absar Khan, Sk. Enamul, Sk. Enam and Sk.Kamal on Court bail, are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused persons filed seperate petitions praying for confirmation of their bail.

Perused the case record.

Charge sheet has been submitted against the accused persons under Sections 147/148/149/419/420/467/468/471/307/506/120B of IPC & 3/4 E.S.Act.

The case is otherwise ready for trial.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum for trial and disposal.

To **17.07.2025** for appearance of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Let the Sessions Case record along with record of G.R. Case No. 882 of 2019 be transmitted to the concerned Court at once.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code:- WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code:- WB00149