

**Sessions 103 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBBB01-003591-2025**  
**JO-WB00625**

**Order No 09**  
**dated 17.07.2025**

This day is fixed for appearance.

All(13) accuses persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence coounsel are present.

Fix 25.11.2025 for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum