

**Sessions 103 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBBB01-003591-2025**  
**JO-WB00962**

**Order No 11**  
**dated 11.03.2026**

This day is fixed for appearance.

All(13) accused persons are on Court bail . Out of them Nine(09) are present by filing hazira and four (04) namely, Sk Azim, Sk Samir, Sk Kamal & Sk Habol are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O. is busy with hearing of SIR as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court. Case is adjourned.

Fix 10.07.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.  
in-charge

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
in-charge